ORANGE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS REGULAR MEETING

2028 STATE ROUTE 487

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Phone: (570)683-5836, email: orangetwp@pa.metrocast.net

December 28, 2022

Call to Order:

The meeting of the Orange Township Supervisors was called to order at 7:30 pm by Chairman Calvin Fox. Attending were, Supervisor John Long, Secretary/Treasurer Erika Burkhart, Supervisor Gene "Dan" Fetterman.

Recognition of Guests: None

Old Business:

Agreement to terminate Police Articles of Agreement: John Long made a motion to approve the agreement to terminate the articles of agreement for the regional police board effective 12/31/2022. Dan Fetterman seconded. Motion approved

Ordinance to terminate the Agreement that created the Orangeville Area Police Dept; John Long made a motion to approve the ordinance to terminate the articles of agreement that created the Orangeville Police Board. Dan Fetterman seconded. Motion approved.

For the Good of the Township: None

Adjournment: With no further business left to discuss, Supervisor John Long made a motion to adjourn the meeting, Supervisor Dan Fetterman seconded, motion approved. The meeting was adjourned at 5:15p.m.

Respectively Submitted,

Erika Burkhart

Orange Township Secretary/Treasurer